FY 7/1/18-6/30/19

Proposed Budget

Johnson County Solid Waste District

Budget Hearing Information

284 TW Road Location: |Johnson County Court House
Buffalo, WY 82834 Date:|6/19/2018
(307)584-2541 Time:|2:00 PM
Johnson County | Budget Prepared by:JRobert Fox
S-A BUDGET MESSAGE WS 16-4-104(d)

The attached budget was prepared using accepted accounting principals and last years actual figures. In the case were known facts were
available to change this years figures, ie: cost of dirt work and concrete for the new scale, these were used. The cost of living index was used
to reflect the new figures for the budget year.

[SB___ RESERVE DESCRIPTION

The reserves held are for opening and closing the landfl. We changed banking institutions this past year and have invested the monies in
CD's and Money Market Accounts.

SC
Date of End Does the disirict have regular office hours
Names of Board Members of Tem exceeding 20 hours per week? Yes
Dan Rogers 701720 f Yes, entar —
Jim Gripp 7/1/20 Address of office;| 284 TW Road
Kristen LeDoux 7/120 City, State, Zip:|  Buffalo, WY 82834
Tracey Jelly 71120 Phone Number:| (307)684-2541

Hours Open:|  7:30 am - 5:00 pm Summer / 7:30 am - 4:30 pm Winter

Where are the minutes of your board meeting available for public review?
|Johnson County Webstt

How and where are the notices of meeting posted for the public?
|Clerk and Recorder Office and The Buffalo Bullet

Where are the public meelings held?

|Johnson County Landiill ]




PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY

2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
OVERVIEW Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
S-1 Total Budgeted Expenditures $500,243 $399,415(f $501,955
s-2 Total Principal to Pay on Debt $0 sol|
s-3 Total Change to Restricted Funds $0 sol  $2.023,000
s4 Total General Fund and For d R Availabl [ s3083635] s298o482] 53,378 700 A SR A
$5 Amount requested from County Commissioners [ $401,098] $405 000 5405, 000 P SRR
s Additional Funding Neaded : I £ AL 27
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
REVENUE SUMMARY Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
S-7 Operating Revenues $607,404 3584.90011 $575,000
S8 Tax levy (From the County Treasurer) $491,098 $405,000]| $405,000
s-9 Government Support $0 30l 30
$-10 Grants $0 0|l $oL#
S-11 Other County Support (Not from Co. Treas.) $0 SO\H $0L#
S-12 Miscellaneous $13,651 $28.,100 $28,700
s-13 Other Forecasted Revenue $0 so][ SO
|s-14 Total Revenus [ si312.153] __ s1018.000]  $1,008, 700 2 AR PP
FY 7/1/18-8/30/18 Johnsen County Solid Waste District
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY Actual Estimated Proposed
$-15 Capital Outlay $0 $35,8000 $78.600 P o B L
$-16 Interest and Fees On Debt $0
S-17 Administration $122,174 $33,5758 $33,475 L F & Lot
s-18 Operations $288,510 $234,100 $204,140 [ FiA
s-19 Indirect Costs $89,559 $95,9404 $95,740 [ FF Sl oh|
|s-20 Total Expenditures | $500,243| $309,415[ $501,055 hfm
MAR 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
DEBT SUM Y Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
s-21 Principal Paid on Debt L $0| $0]| sol A
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
CASH AND INVESTMENTS Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
s22 TOTAL GENERAL FUNDS [ s1971.482]  s1.971.482] $2,370,000 /0L i 00
Summary of Reserve Funds
S-23 Beginning Balance in Reserve Accounts
S-24 a. Depreciation Reserve $0
S-25 b. Other Reserve $0
§-26 ¢. Emergency Reserve (Cash) $0
Total Reserves (a+b+c} $0
S-27 Amount to be added
S-28 a. Depreciation Reserve $0
$-29 b. Other Reserve $0
S-30 c. Emergency Reserve (Cash) $0
Total to be added (a+b+c) $0
S-31 Subtotal $0
$-32 Less Total to be spent 50
$33 TOTAL RESERVES AT END OF FISCAL YEAR $0

End of Summary

Budget Officer / District Official (if not same as "Submitted by”)

DISTRICT ADDRESS: 284 TW Road
Buffalo, WY 82834

DISTRICT PHONE: (307)684-2541

Date adopted by Special District

PREPARED BY: Robert Fox

Prepared in compliance with the Uniform Municipel Fiscal Procedures Act (W.S. 16-4-101 through 124) as it applies.

1/20/18 Form by Wy D of Audit, Public Funds Division




Proposed Budget

Johnson County Solid Waste District FYE _ 6/30/2019
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD
| PROPERTY TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS |
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed

R-1
R-1.1
R-1.2

Property Taxes and Assessments Received

Tax Levy (From the County Treasurer)
Other County Support

$491,008

| FORECASTED REVENUE

R-2
R-2.1
R-2.2
R-2.3
R-2.4
R-2.5

R-3
R-3.1
R-3.2
R-3.3
R-3.4

R4
R-4.1
R4.2
R4.3
R4.4

R-5
R-5.1
R-5.2
R-5.3
R-5.4
R-5.5

R-6
R-6.1
R-6.2
R-6.3
R-6.4
R-6.5
R-6.6

Revenues from Other Governments

State Aid

Additional County Aid (non-treasurer)
City (or Town) Aid

Other (Specify)

2016-2017
Actual

2017-2018
Estimated

2018-2019 Pending
Proposed Approval

Total Government Support

Operating Revenues

Grants

Customer Charges

Sales of Goods or Services
Other Assessments

Total Operating Revenues

Direct Federal Grants

Federal Grants thru State Agencies
Grants from State Agencies

Total Grants

Miscellaneous Revenue

Interest

Other: Specify American Tower Rent

$578,135

$29,269

Other: Additional
Total Miscellaneous

Total Forecasted Revenue

Other Forecasted Revenue

a. Other past due-as estimated by Co. Treas.
b. Other forecasted revenue (specify):

Total Other Forecasted Revenue (a+b)




Proposed Budget

Johnson County Solid Waste District FYE 6/30/2019
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD
| CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET |
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
E-1 Capital Outlay
E-1.1 Real Property
E-1.2 Vehicles
E-1.3 Office Equipment
E-1.4 Other (Specify)
E-1.5 Equipment purchase $35,800, $77,800
E-1.6
E-17 see additional details
E-1.8 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
[ ADMINISTRATION BUDGET |
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
E-2 Personnel Services
E-2.1 Administrator
E-2.2 Secretary
E-2.3 Clerical
E-2.4 Other (Specify)
E-2.5 Administration $122,174
E-2.6
E-27
E-3 Board Expenses
E-3.1 Travel
E-3.2 Mileage
E-3.3 Other (Specify)
E-3.4
E-3.5
E-3.6
E4 Contractual Services
E-4.1 Legal |
E-4.2 Accounting/Auditing $13,600]
E4.3 Other (Specify)
E4.4 !
E45 |
E-4.6 i
E-5 Other Administrative Expenses
E-5.1 Office Supplies $5,000} $5,000 2
E-5.2 Office equipment, rent & repair s2,100ﬂ $1,250
E-5.3 Education $900]| $1,750
E-5.4 Registrations $25} $52518
E-5.5 Other (Specify)
E-56 Dues and Subscriptions $1,350 $2.150
E-67 Utilities $4,000) $5,000
E-5.8 see additional details e I,

E-6 TOTAL ADMINISTRATION




Johnson County Solid Waste District

Proposed Budget

FYE __ 6/30/2019

OPERATIONS BUDGET

E-7 Personnel Services
E-7.1 Wages—Operations
E-7.2 Service Contracts
E-7.3 Other (Specify)
E-7.4 Unemployment Reimburs
E-7.5
E-7.6
E-8 Travel
E-8.1 Mileage
E-8.2 Other (Specify)
E-8.3
E-8.4
E-8.5
E-9 Operating supplies (List)
E-9.1 Repair & Maintenance
E-9.2 Fuel/Oil/Propane
E-9.3 Shop Supplies
E-9.4
E-9.5
E-10 Program Services (List)
E-10.1
E-10.2
E-10.3
E-10.4
E-10.5
E-11 Contractual Arrangements (List)
E-11.1 Engineering
E-11.2 —
E-113
E-11.4
E-11.5
E-12 Other operations (Specify)
E-12.1 Operations
E-12.2 Move Power Line at Offict
E-12.3
E-12.4
E-12.5
E-13 TOTAL OPERATIONS

2016-2017
Actual

$135,029

2017-2018
Estimated

$133,000

2018-2019
Proposed

Pending
Approval

$144,000

$33,500

$44,000

$21,400]f

$23,540

$6,200][

$2,600

$40,000

$60,000

$153.481




Proposed Budget

Johnson County Solid Waste District FYE 6/30/2019
| INDIRECT COSTS BUDGET |
2016-2017 2017-2018 Pending
Actual Estimated Approval

E-14 Insurance

E-14.1 Liability

E-14.2 Buildings and vehicles

E-14.3 Equipment

E-14.4 Other (Specify)

E-14.5 Indirect Costs

E-14.6 Bonds

E-14.7
E-15 Indirect payroll costs:

E-15.1 FICA (Social Security) taxes

E-15.2 Workers Compensation $3,300

E-15.3 Unemployment Taxes If

E-15.4 Retirement $21,100}f

E-15.5 Health Insurance $50,000}f

E-15.6 Other (Specify) I

E-15.7 Medicare $1,950||

E-15.8

E-15.9
E-16 Depreciation Expenses

E-17 TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS

| DEBT SERVICE BUDGET |
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
D-1 Debt Service
D-1.1 Principal
D-1.2 Interest
D-1.3 Fees

D-2 TOTAL DEBT SERVICE




Proposed Budget

Johnson County Solid Waste District FYE 6/30/2019
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD
GENERAL FUNDS |
End of Year Beginning Beginning
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
2] Balances at Beginning of Fiscal Year Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
c-1.1 General Fund Checking Account Balance $1,759,023| " §1,759,023 $50,000 /
c1.2 Savings and Investments Account Balance $212,459] - $212,459]  $2,320,000),
c-1.3 General Fund CD Balance e $D|| s
c-14 All Other Funds 30
c-1.5 Reserves (From Below) ) $0|l $0
c-16 Total Estimated Cash and Investments on Hand - °$1,971,.482)  $2,370,000
c-2 General Fund Reductions:
C-2.1 a. Unpaid bills at FYE
c-2.2 b. Reserves $0]  $2,023,000,
c2.3 Total Deductions (a+b) $ol 2,023,000
C-2.4 Estimated Non-Restricted Funds Available 1,971,482( $347,000[#
[ DEPRECIATION RESERVE (GAPITAL OUTLAY - REPLACEMENT) ]
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
c-3 Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
Cc-3.1  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) i e B $0
Cc-3.2 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
c-3.3  Amount to be added to the reserve $2,100,000
C-34 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes: 4/12/2018
c-3.5 SUB-TOTAL C g0l T $2,100,00087 4
C-36 {identify the amount to be spent from "Reserve for Capital Outlay"
c-3.7 a. Scale Replacement $70,000E#
c-38 b. Blade $7,000[##4
C-39 C. = 17
c-3.10 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes: 4/12/2018
C-3.11 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (a+b+c) L 0l 877,000 e I U
C-3.12 Balance to be retained in Depreciation Reserve Account 80l 92;023,000)/4
| OTHER RESTRICTED FUND BALANCES - RESERVE (LEGALLY ENFORCED) |
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
C4 Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
C-4.1  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) e 80 Lo S0l
C-4.2 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-43  Amount to be added to the reserve ol
C-4.4 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
c45 SUB-TOTAL 8o SO
C-46 Identify the amount and project to be spent from "Other
c4.7 a.
c-4.8 b. Nv
Cc49 c. ;
C4.10 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-4.11 TOTAL OTHER RESERVE OUTLAY (a+b+c) 3 $0 0k
C4.12 Balance to be retained in Other Reserve Account =5 0| $0p
| ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE (EMERGENCY RESERVE - NOT COMﬁl'TrEn) |
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Pending
Cc5 Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
C-5.1  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account {end of previous year) 2 i $0| - . : L1 o
Cc-52 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
Cc-5.3  Amount to be added to the reserve
C-5.4 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
55 SUB-TOTAL $0 $0y
C-5.6 Amount to be spent from Emergency Reserve (Cash) :
Cc-57 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-5.8  Balance to be retained in Assigned Fund Balance 30 $0
c-59 TOTAL TO BE SPENT $0[ $77,000 A # X720




QuickBooks E-pay Confirmation

Company Name: Johnson County Solid Waste District

EIN: 04-3616859

Submitted on: 6/1/2018

QB Tracking #: 2725389114

Payee: First Northern Bank {2}

Period: May 2018

Withdraw on: 6/5/2018

Payment: Federal 941/944/943: $2,795.72

- Federal Withholding: $898.00

- Social Security Company: $769.02

- Social Security Employee: $769.02
- Medicare Company: $179.84

- Medicare Employee: $179.84

- Medicare Employee Addl Tax: $0.00



